Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-30-2002



101964986

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

IN THE RECORDAGADASFORMICO VAR SHEEMARK OFFICE PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). Submission Two Application of Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** David Russel MURRAY Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document P#1 No.: New Application **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Reel#Filed: Deremanner 3, 2001 U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel #or: ISOFIAMENG CIRCUIT BREAKER AND DETERMINENT FILE Conveying Party(Tes) TECTION ARRANGEMENT Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Name (line 2) Washington, D.C. Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the Please record the attached Assignment in the Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment assignor and the assignee as indicated below and Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a original document to the undersigned. separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Conveyance Type: Submission Type: Address (line 3) State/Country x Assignment ive Name and Address esubmission (Non-Record 新地方 first Receiving Petiton) Agreement Domestic Represêntati Document ID# _ License Name Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Frame # _ ___ Merger Reel # Address (line 1) Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD APPLIED TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0143

U.S. Department of Commerce

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PT Baten and Trademark of tible

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			
Address 有能力 R. MURRAY.			
3 Addressance and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Address vine bEC INDUSTRIES PTY LTD. 55 Waterloo Esplanade Address vinthum, Queensland 4178 AUSTRALIA.			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document 4. Executing and attachnish attachnish attached conveyance document Movember 1, 2001. #			
Application Number(s) of Patent Number(s) ng filed toge televicadditional humbers attached Entergripal the Pathic Application humber வைசையல் வளம் வளம் செய்ய மாக்கு இது பிருக்கிக்கு குற்றார்.			
<u>No Patteh (Application Number(s)</u> Patent Number(s)			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.			
All correspondence should be addressed to:			
Roger W. Parkhurst If this document is being संस्कृतिकाल्यां क्षेत्रकार अवस्था अवस्था हो हो हो हो है कि प्रकार क्षेत्रका क्षे			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) eet Alexandria, VA 223401-2805. PCT PCT Enter PCT application number			
Th only if a 11.5. Application Numbertson fee (\$40. 00) is covered to our has not been assigned.			
Alurabere Rropertiesumber . Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Fee Amount For Amount for Proportion Listed (27 CFP 2 44).			
information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account COPY of the original document. Total number of pages including (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
Deposit Account Number: # cover sheet, attachments and document_4. Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
2			

PATENT REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0144 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OF POTT PUTS DEPARTMENT COMMISSION PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional Conceysing Parlies be any questi			
Name(Nine 1) fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our			
Name (line 2) Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as			
fiNbinagment the attached document.	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	Respectfully submitted, Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.		
Name (line 2)	D-15/2		
Receiving Partylies 2001	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Date Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Roger W. Parkhurst		
Name (line 1)	Registration No. 25,177		
Attorney Docket No. <u>FIAK:017</u> Name (line 2)	Lead is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1 49d ressulimate Street, Suite 210	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation</i>		
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805	must be a separate		
TeAlideperso(mez) (703) 739-0220	document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code		
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i> be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		
.,			
3			
3			
	ı		

PATENT REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DAVIDR MURRAY			
of,			
hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:			
Title of the In	vention: Isolating Circuit Breaker and Circuit P	rotection Arrangement	
Date(s) of exe	ecution:		
Filing date:	December 3, 2001 Serial No.:	; and	
	Nu-Lec Industries Pty Limited	located at	
35-37 South Street, Lytton, Queensland, 4178, Australia hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said			
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees and Assignees'successors and assigns, all their right title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.			
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.			
IN TE	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.	
Date:	1/11/01. [name]	nun	
Date:	[name]		

RECORDED: 12/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0146